IB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, January 19, 2021

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV.s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2021-2029 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the January 4, 2020 Employee Relations and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

On-site Clinic

III. DISCUSSION

COLA HRO

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2020-1574 Commission District(s): ALL

CA - Cooperative Agreement for False Alarm Billing and Tracking Services (Revenue Sharing Contract): for use by the Department of Police Services (PS). Consists of the management of false alarms in accordance with County Ordinance O.C.G.A 36-60-13. Awarded to: Superion, LLC.

Amount Not To Exceed: \$400,000.00.

New Agenda Items:

2020-1633 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
Acceptance of State Forfeiture Property - Police Services

2020-1635 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts
Acceptance of Federal Forfeiture Property - Police Services

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC